
Greater Danbury USBC Association
Final Prize Listing 

1st Annual GDUSBC Championship Tournaments
Sorted by Event, Division

Open Team, Open Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 

Frank Sequenzia, Capt 
Michelle Cornelison, Capt
William Eayrs, Jr., Captain 

 31
 34
 62

 3,204
 3,095
 2,942

$600.00
$400.00
$216.00

Sandy Hook, CT
Waterbury, CT
New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,216.00 

Open Team, Open Team Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 

Kent Jacobson, Capt 
Dream Team 
Mark Malinovsky, Capt 

 49
 20
 15

 2,705
 2,686
 2,573

$260.00
$150.00
$111.00

New Milford, CT
Newtown, CT
Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $521.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,737.00 

Women's Team, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 

Daryl Bristol, Capt 
Marie Tegmier, Capt 

 3
 4

 2,986
 2,874

$250.00
$141.00

Oakville, CT
New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $391.00 

Women's Team, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 

Lori Kinsella, Capt 
Photo Hunters 

 40
 37

 2,164
 2,163

$100.00
$68.00

New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $168.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $559.00 

Open Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Cornelison, Michelle D / Martino, 
John L 
Medlin, Dawn R / Tharington,  
James M 
Strout, Gerald P / Strout, Stephen  
P 
Wildman, David E / Kayser,  
Robert 
Fitzgerald, Monica / Malinovsky,  
Mark 
Velez, Javier / Ribeiro, Jimmy V 

 28  1,578 $465.00 New Milford, CT

 2  22  1,569 $290.00 Brookfield, CT

 3  7  1,566 $190.00 New Milford, CT

 4  8  1,541 $90.00 Bethel, CT

 5  15  1,522 $66.00 Fairfield, CT

 6  52  1,499 $50.00 New Milford, CT
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,151.00 

Open Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Foshay, Frederick G, II / Bieber,  
Kevin E 
Cocchia, Scott M / Herz, Michael  
B 
Valentine, Anthony W / Jacobson, 
Kent A 
Jacobson, Kent A / Eayrs,  
William E, III 
Grant, Gary / Schilb, Robert W 
Reichin, Joel / Ohayon, Mark D 

 1  56  1,423 $210.00 New Milford, CT

 2  44  1,393 $90.00 Armonk, NY

 3  49  1,374 $70.00 New Milford, CT

 4  36  1,362 $50.00 New Milford, CT

 5 
 6 

 9
 66

 1,340
 1,326

$40.00
$33.00

Newtown, CT
Newtown, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $493.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,644.00 

Women's Doubles, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Powers, Brenda / 
Aleksandrowicz,  
McCann, Barbara J / Miller,  
Theresa A 

 14  1,487 $200.00 New Milford, CT

 2  1  1,476 $104.00 Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $304.00 

Women's Doubles, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Heery, Andrea S / Fulton, Barbara 
L 

 55  1,436 $21.70 Ridgefield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $21.70 

Women's Doubles, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 

Lucas, Tracy / Pelletier, Janelle L 
Hopponen, Linda / Fish, Lisa A 

 37
 37

 1,200
 1,129

$100.00
$31.00

New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $131.00 

Women's Doubles, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Heery, Andrea S / Fulton, Barbara 
L 

 55  791 $9.30 Ridgefield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $9.30 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $466.00 

Open Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From
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 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 7 
 9 

 10 
 10 

Carvell, Ken C, Jr 
Caron, William H 
Brown, Matthew D 
Finney, Ned D 
Schilb, Louis H, III 
Sherwood, Richard E, Jr 
Santonastaso, Sharon M 
Cornelison, Michelle D 
Hawley, John V, Jr 
Battista, Patricia A 
Acocella, Joseph A, Jr 

 39
 33
 9

 33
 2

 53
 27
 28
 68
 43
 21

 872
 854
 826
 813
 794
 782
 775
 775
 766
 756
 756

$350.00
$250.00
$113.00

$72.00
$58.00
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00
$50.00
$50.00

Brookfield, CT
Bethel, CT
Newtown, CT
Bethel, CT
Brookfield, CT
New Fairfield, CT
New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
Danbury, CT
New Milford, CT
Danbury, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,151.00 

Open Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 

 10 
 10 

Jacobson, Kent A 
Eayrs, William E, III 
Santonastaso, Anthony J 
Strout, Stephen P 
Valentine, Anthony W 
Martino, John L 
Malinovsky, Mark 
Reichin, Joel 
Schilb, Robert W 
Ciatto, Joseph 
Meyer, Fred G 

 49
 36
 7
 7

 49
 28
 15
 66
 9

 16
 16

 802
 759
 689
 664
 651
 648
 646
 645
 642
 641
 641

$175.00
$100.00

$44.00
$28.00
$22.00
$22.00
$21.00
$21.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
New Milford, CT
Fairfield, CT
Newtown, CT
Newtown, CT
Danbury, CT
Danbury, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $493.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,644.00 

Women's Singles, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 

Thompson, Deborah H 
Dionisio, Maria 
Novicky, Patricia J 

 3
 4
 4

 841
 820
 808

$150.00
$75.00
$58.00

Oakville, CT
New Fairfield, CT
New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $283.00 

Women's Singles, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 McCann, Barbara J  1  718 $43.40 Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $43.40 

Women's Singles, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 

Lucas, Tracy 
Miller, Theresa A 
Fish, Lisa A 

 37
 1

 37

 615
 598
 597

$65.00
$40.00
$16.00

New Milford, CT
Ansonia, CT
New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $121.00 
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Women's Singles, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Bristol, Daryl  3  473 $18.60 Oakville, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $18.60 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $466.00 

Open All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 

Brown, Matthew D 
Cornelison, Michelle D 
Fitzgerald, Monica 
Herz, Michael B 

 9
 28
 15
 44

 2,410
 2,366
 2,354
 2,291

$120.00
$60.00
$30.00
$17.50

Newtown, CT
New Milford, CT
Fairfield, CT
Armonk, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: $227.50 

Open All Events, Open Scratch, Scratch 
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 

Jacobson, Kent A 
Schilb, Louis H, III 
Schilb, Robert W 
Eayrs, William E, III 

 32
 2
 9

 36

 2,143
 2,078
 2,029
 2,021

$40.00
$30.00
$15.00
$12.50

New Milford, CT
Brookfield, CT
Newtown, CT
New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $97.50 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $325.00 

Women's All Events, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 

Novicky, Patricia J 
Dionisio, Maria 

 4
 4

 2,266
 2,255

$50.00
$20.00

New Fairfield, CT
New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $70.00 

Women's All Events, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 McCann, Barbara J  1  2,125 $14.00 Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $14.00 

Women's All Events, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 
 2 

Thompson, Deborah H 
Miller, Theresa A 

 3
 1

 1,886
 1,769

$20.00
$10.00

Oakville, CT
Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: $30.00 

Women's All Events, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

 1 Bristol, Daryl  3  1,359 $6.00 Oakville, CT
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $6.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $120.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $6,961.00
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