#### Greater Danbury USBC Association

# **Final Prize Listing**

1st Annual GDUSBC Championship Tournaments Sorted by Event, Division

# Open Team, Open Team Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Frank Sequenzia, Capt	31	3,204	\$600.00	Sandy Hook, CT
2	Michelle Cornelison, Capt	34	3,095	\$400.00	Waterbury, CT
3	William Eayrs, Jr., Captain	62	2,942	\$216.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,216.00

#### Open Team, Open Team Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Kent Jacobson, Capt	49	2,705	\$260.00	New Milford, CT
2	Dream Team	20	2,686	\$150.00	Newtown, CT
3	Mark Malinovsky, Capt	15	2,573	\$111.00	Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$521.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,737.00

### Women's Team, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
	Daryl Bristol, Capt Marie Tegmier, Capt	3 4			Oakville, CT New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$391.00

#### Women's Team, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Lori Kinsella, Capt	40	2,164	\$100.00	New Milford, CT
2	Photo Hunters	37	2,163	\$68.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$168.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$559.00

### Open Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Cornelison, Michelle D / Martino, John L	28	1,578	\$465.00	New Milford, CT
2	Medlin, Dawn R / Tharington, James M	22	1,569	\$290.00	Brookfield, CT
3	Strout, Gerald P / Strout, Stephen P	7	1,566	\$190.00	New Milford, CT
4	Wildman, David E / Kayser, Robert	8	1,541	\$90.00	Bethel, CT
5	Fitzgerald, Monica / Malinovsky, Mark	15	1,522	\$66.00	Fairfield, CT
6	Velez, Javier / Ribeiro, Jimmy V	52	1,499	\$50.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,151.00

### Open Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Foshay, Frederick G, II / Bieber, Kevin E	56	1,423	\$210.00	New Milford, CT
2	Cocchia, Scott M / Herz, Michael B	44	1,393	\$90.00	Armonk, NY
3	Valentine, Anthony W / Jacobson, Kent A	49	1,374	\$70.00	New Milford, CT
4	Jacobson, Kent A / Eayrs, William E, III	36	1,362	\$50.00	New Milford, CT
5	Grant, Gary / Schilb, Robert W	9	1,340	\$40.00	Newtown, CT
6	Reichin, Joel / Ohayon, Mark D	66	1,326	\$33.00	Newtown, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$493.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,644.00

# Women's Doubles, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Powers, Brenda / Aleksandrowicz,	14	1,487	\$200.00	New Milford, CT
2	McCann, Barbara J / Miller, Theresa A	1	1,476	\$104.00	Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$304.00

# Women's Doubles, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Heery, Andrea S / Fulton, Barbara L	55	1,436	\$21.70	Ridgefield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$21.70

### Women's Doubles, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Lucas, Tracy / Pelletier, Janelle L	37	1,200	\$100.00	New Milford, CT
2	Hopponen, Linda / Fish, Lisa A	37	1,129	\$31.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$131.00

#### Women's Doubles, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Heery, Andrea S / Fulton, Barbara	55	791	\$9.30	Ridgefield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$9.30

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$466.00

# Open Singles, Singles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
	-				

1	Carvell, Ken C, Jr	39	872	\$350.00	Brookfield, CT
2	Caron, William H	33	854	\$250.00	Bethel, CT
3	Brown, Matthew D	9	826	\$113.00	Newtown, CT
4	Finney, Ned D	33	813	\$72.00	Bethel, CT
5	Schilb, Louis H, III	2	794	\$58.00	Brookfield, CT
6	Sherwood, Richard E, Jr	53	782	\$53.00	New Fairfield, CT
7	Santonastaso, Sharon M	27	775	\$52.00	New Milford, CT
7	Cornelison, Michelle D	28	775	\$52.00	New Milford, CT
9	Hawley, John V, Jr	68	766	\$51.00	Danbury, CT
10	Battista, Patricia A	43	756	\$50.00	New Milford, CT
10	Acocella, Joseph A, Jr	21	756	\$50.00	Danbury, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,151.00

## Open Singles, Singles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Jacobson, Kent A	49	802	\$175.00	New Milford, CT
2	Eayrs, William E, III	36	759	\$100.00	New Milford, CT
3	Santonastaso, Anthony J	7	689	\$44.00	New Milford, CT
4	Strout, Stephen P	7	664	\$28.00	New Milford, CT
5	Valentine, Anthony W	49	651	\$22.00	New Milford, CT
6	Martino, John L	28	648	\$22.00	New Milford, CT
7	Malinovsky, Mark	15	646	\$21.00	Fairfield, CT
8	Reichin, Joel	66	645	\$21.00	Newtown, CT
9	Schilb, Robert W	9	642	\$20.00	Newtown, CT
10	Ciatto, Joseph	16	641	\$20.00	Danbury, CT
10	Meyer, Fred G	16	641	\$20.00	Danbury, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$493.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,644.00

# Women's Singles, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Thompson, Deborah H	3	841	\$150.00	Oakville, CT
	Dionisio, Maria	4	820		New Fairfield, CT
3	Novicky, Patricia J	4	808	\$58.00	New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$283.00

### Women's Singles, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	McCann, Barbara J	1	718	\$43.40	Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$43.40

# Women's Singles, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Lucas, Tracy	37	615	\$65.00	New Milford, CT
2	Miller, Theresa A	1	598	\$40.00	Ansonia, CT
3	Fish, Lisa A	37	597	\$16.00	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$121.00

### Women's Singles, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Bristol, Daryl	3	473	\$18.60	Oakville, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$18.60

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$466.00

#### Open All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Brown, Matthew D	9	2,410	\$120.00	Newtown, CT
2	Cornelison, Michelle D	28	2,366	\$60.00	New Milford, CT
3	Fitzgerald, Monica	15	2,354	\$30.00	Fairfield, CT
4	Herz, Michael B	44	2,291	\$17.50	Armonk, NY

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$227.50

#### Open All Events, Open Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Jacobson, Kent A	32	2,143	\$40.00	New Milford, CT
2	Schilb, Louis H, III	2	2,078	\$30.00	Brookfield, CT
3	Schilb, Robert W	9	2,029	\$15.00	Newtown, CT
4	Eayrs, William E, III	36	2,021	\$12.50	New Milford, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$97.50

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$325.00

### Women's All Events, Division 1 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Novicky, Patricia J	4	2,266	\$50.00	New Fairfield, CT
2	Dionisio, Maria	4	2,255	\$20.00	New Fairfield, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$70.00

# Women's All Events, Division 2 Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	McCann, Barbara J	1	2,125	\$14.00	Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$14.00

#### Women's All Events, Division 1 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
	Thompson, Deborah H Miller, Theresa A	3 1	1,886 1,769		Oakville, CT Ansonia, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$30.00

#### Women's All Events, Division 2 Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Bristol, Daryl	3	1,359	\$6.00	Oakville, CT

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$6.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$120.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$6,961.00